
AWNING:  GIRARD G2000
FABRIC:  CHARCOAL TWEED
HARDWARE:  XXXXX

MISC:
GRILLS: BLACK
ON GUARD: BLACK

SKIN: 58829A NEW SILVER

B - 61766 NEWMAR IRON GREY MET.
C - 49557 GRANITE MET.

A - 51424 SAPPHIRE MET.

D - BC200 BLACK TONER

1B-255 Artisan

N E W M A R

2021

CC

C
A

D

A

B

C

A

B

A

C

D D

C

D

C

A

B A

A

B

A



Created 5/5/2020

SKIN: 58829 (58829A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 67.23 67.23 268.9 268.9
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 710.23 777.45 2840.9 3109.8
DR33 0 77.73 855.18 310.9 3420.7

COLOR A: 51424 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.60 78.60 314.4 314.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 12.95 91.55 51.8 366.2
BC105 WHITE 12.93 104.48 51.7 417.9
BC201 DEEP BLACK 96.75 201.23 387.0 804.9
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 124.38 325.60 497.5 1302.4
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 34.55 360.15 138.2 1440.6
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 34.58 394.73 138.3 1578.9
BC406 PHTHALO BLUE 400.85 795.58 1603.4 3182.3
BC250 BLUE BLACK 68.28 863.85 273.1 3455.4

COLOR B: 61766 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 61.35 61.35 245.4 245.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 32.98 94.33 131.9 377.3
BC105 WHITE 6.78 101.10 27.1 404.4
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 266.00 367.10 1064.0 1468.4
BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 67.80 434.90 271.2 1739.6
BC200 BLACK 121.13 556.03 484.5 2224.1
BC250 BLUE BLACK 290.98 847.00 1163.9 3388.0
BC406 PHTHALO BLUE 7.40 854.40 29.6 3417.6
BC510 YELLOW GREEN 11.40 865.80 45.6 3463.2
BC832 RED 5.85 871.65 23.4 3486.6

COLOR C: 49557 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.60 78.60 314.4 314.4
BC105 WHITE 58.35 136.95 233.4 547.8
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 108.38 245.33 433.5 981.3
BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 103.23 348.55 412.9 1394.2
BC200 BLACK 167.13 515.68 668.5 2062.7
BC250 BLUE BLACK 248.50 764.18 994.0 3056.7
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 37.73 801.90 150.9 3207.6
BC410 GREEN BLUE 42.88 844.78 171.5 3379.1
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 25.80 870.58 103.2 3482.3

IRON GREY MET

GRANITE MET

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2021 MOUNTAIN AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B255 ARTISAN

SILVER

SAPPHIRE MET



Created 5/5/2020

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2021 MOUNTAIN AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B255 ARTISAN

COLOR D: BC200 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 36.23 36.23 144.9 144.9
BC200 BLACK 733.50 769.73 2934.0 3078.9
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 92.58 862.30 370.3 3449.2

BLACK



Created 5/5/2020

SKIN: 58829 (58829A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 648.50 648.50 2594.0 2594.0
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 193.50 842.00 774.0 3368.0
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 31.88 873.88 127.5 3495.5
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 79.73 953.60 318.9 3814.4

COLOR A: 51424 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 584.33 584.33 2337.3 2337.3
HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 312.68 897.00 1250.7 3588.0
HB300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 32.45 929.45 129.8 3717.8
HB200 BLUE BLACK 28.47 957.93 113.9 3831.7
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 5.90 963.83 23.6 3855.3
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 1.97 965.80 7.9 3863.2
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 2.03 967.83 8.1 3871.3

COLOR B: 61766 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 608.98 608.98 2435.9 2435.9
HB200 BLUE BLACK 165.60 774.58 662.4 3098.3
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 97.43 872.00 389.7 3488.0
HB203 DEEP BLACK 41.18 913.18 164.7 3652.7
HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 31.43 944.60 125.7 3778.4
HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 6.52 951.13 26.1 3804.5
HB560 YELLOW GREEN 4.27 955.40 17.1 3821.6
HB840 RED 3.23 958.63 12.9 3834.5
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 12.95 971.58 51.8 3886.3

COLOR C: 49557 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 576.88 576.88 2307.5 2307.5
HB200 BLUE BLACK 226.88 803.75 907.5 3215.0
HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 40.00 843.75 160.0 3375.0
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 38.93 882.68 155.7 3530.7
HB460 GREEN BLUE 38.85 921.53 155.4 3686.1
HB203 DEEP BLACK 33.53 955.05 134.1 3820.2
HB300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 17.28 972.33 69.1 3889.3

IRON GREY MET

GRANITE MET

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2021 MOUNTAIN AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B255 ARTISAN

NEW SILVER MET, NEWMAR SILVER

SAPPHIRE MET



Created 5/5/2020

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2021 MOUNTAIN AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B255 ARTISAN

COLOR D: BC200 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

BLACK


